of Rs.14,61,07,000/- additionally authorized under the H/A 7051-01-190-
9 9 loans to Vizhinjam International Seaport Limited (VISL)  subject to
the usual terms and conditions of fund release.
5.   Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
t o release an amount of Rs. 14,61,06,294/-  (Rupees Fourteen crore
Sixty one lakh six thousand two hundred and ninety four only) to Vizhinjam
International Seaport Ltd for the financial year 2025-26 under the H/A
7051-01-190-99 provided for loan assistance to Vizhinjam International
Seaport Limited towards its debt obligations subject to following terms and
conditions of fund release.